PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _				C <b>06/18/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 305 FOURTEENTH STRE ROANOKE RAPIDS, N	ET	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	00				
		3.73, Emergency						
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	FC	00				
F 561		t allegations were	F 5	61			8/2/21	
SS=D	promote and facilitate through support of re not limited to the righ	mination. right to and the facility must e resident self-determination sident choice, including but ts specified in paragraphs (f)						
	activities, schedules waking times), health	sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and n care and providers of health tent with his or her interests, an of care and other						
		sident has a right to make ts of his or her life in the cant to the resident.						
	with members of the community activities facility.	sident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the		TITL			(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 07/19/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE	LETED
	345336	B. WING _				) 18/2021
	DANOKE RAPIDS		305 FOURTEENTH	H STREET	1 00/	10/2021
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH	H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From pag	e 1	F 5	61			
participate in other a religious, and comminiture fere with the right facility. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation interviews the facility preferences and offer resident reviewed for The findings included Review of the clinica #12 was admitted to The most recent Min Assessment dated 3 was cognitively intactotal assistance with the exception the reseating with tray set-ue The resident's care profor nutritional status for weight loss with a variable by mouth into The approaches were assess resident's foo oral intake of food ar weights and provide ordered.  On 6/14/21 at 12:57 observed to be delivered.	ctivities, including social, unity activities that do not ats of other residents in the are solved in the activities that do not ats of other residents in the activities and staff failed to provide food an alternate meal for 1 of 1 or choices (Resident #12).  It record revealed Resident the facility on 4/30/19.  It mum Data Set (MDS) (26/21 revealed the resident and required extensive to activities of daily living with activities of daily liv		updated by Manager or 2. Residents their food properties of their food properties of their food particles of their food particles of the properties of their food parterly, and significant or the particles of the properties of their food parterly, and significant or the particles of the properties of the properties of their food particles of	the Nutritional Services in 6/23/21. Its residing in the facility had references reviewed and the Nutritional Services in or before July 15, 2021. 21 the Regional Nutritional rector educated the Nutritional rector educated the Nutritional rector educated the Nutritional services of manager that residents are to cood preferences reviewed at the Nutritional Services or manager in charge, within mission, re-admission, and with identification of weight loss per Resident in Instrument Manual. For twelve weeks, The Services Manager, NHA, or utritional Services Director of esident's food preference or ovalidate that food preference of the Nutritional Services ill present the results of the Quality Assurance and the Improvement Committee a minimum of three months of Assurance and Performance and Committee will review the	mal and 72 will ces	
					е	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR  Continued From page §483.10(f)(8) The reseparticipate in other acreligious, and communinterfere with the right facility.  This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews the facility preferences and offer resident reviewed for  The findings included Review of the clinical #12 was admitted to  The most recent Minh Assessment dated 30 was cognitively intact total assistance with the exception the reseating with tray set-under the seating with tray set-under the seating with tray set-under the seating with the exception the reseating with tray set-under the seating w	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  §483.10(f)(8) The resident has a right to participate in other activities, including social, religious, and community activities that do not interfere with the rights of other residents in the facility.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, resident and staff interviews the facility failed to provide food preferences and offer an alternate meal for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for choices (Resident #12).  The findings included:  Review of the clinical record revealed Resident #12 was admitted to the facility on 4/30/19.  The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS)  Assessment dated 3/26/21 revealed the resident was cognitively intact and required extensive to total assistance with activities of daily living with the exception the resident was independent with eating with tray set-up.  The resident's care plan last reviewed on 3/30/21 for nutritional status noted the resident was at risk for weight loss with a low body mass index, and variable by mouth intake. Received regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  RE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  \$483.10(f)(8) The resident has a right to participate in other activities, including social, religious, and community activities that do not interfere with the rights of other residents in the facility.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, resident and staff interviews the facility failed to provide food preferences and offer an alternate meal for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for choices (Resident #12).  The findings included:  Review of the clinical record revealed Resident #12 was admitted to the facility on 4/30/19.  The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 3/26/21 revealed the resident was cognitively intact and required extensive to total assistance with activities of daily living with the exception the resident was independent with eating with tray set-up.  The resident's care plan last reviewed on 3/30/21 for nutritional status noted the resident was at risk for weight loss with a low body mass index, and variable by mouth intake. Received regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.  On 6/14/21 at 12:57 PM a meal tray was observed to be delivered to Resident #12. The meal served was roast beef and gravy, carrots,	RE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  \$483.10(f)(8) The resident has a right to participate in other activities, including social, religious, and community activities that do not interfere with the rights of other residents in the facility. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observation, resident and staff interviews the facility failed to provide food preferences and offer an alternate meal for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for choices (Resident #12).  The findings included:  Review of the clinical record revealed Resident #12 was admitted to the facility on 4/30/19.  The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 3/26/21 revealed the resident was cognitively intact and required extensive to total assistance with activities of daily living with the exception the resident was independent with eating with tray set-up.  The resident's care plan last reviewed on 3/30/21 for nutritional status noted the resident was at risk for weight loss with a low body mass index, and variable by mouth intake. Received regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.  DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES  SOURCE AND PREST TAG NONOKE RAP  The resident's care plan last reviewed on 3/30/21 for nutritional status noted the resident was at risk for weight loss with a low body mass index, and variable by mouth intake. Received regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.  The Quality for mediant to the performance monthly for the Quality of the performance monthly for monored monthly for the Quality of the performance monthly	RE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST ES PERCEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  \$483.10(f)(8) The resident has a right to participate in other activities, including social, religious, and community activities that do not interfere with the rights of other residents in the facility failed to provide food preferences and offer an alternate meal for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for choices (Resident #12).  The findings included:  Review of the clinical record revealed Resident #12 was admitted to the facility on 4/30/19.  The most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) Assessment dated 3/26/21 revealed the resident was cognitively infact and required extensive to total assistance with activities of daily living with the exception the resident was independent with eating with tray set-up.  The resident's care plan last reviewed on 3/30/21 for nutritional status noted the resident was as drainable by mouth intake. Received regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.  Discovery of the clinical record revealed regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.  Discovery of the clinical record revealed regular diet. The approaches were to assess for dehydration, assess resident's food preferences, encourage oral intake of food and fluids. Monitor and record weights and provide nutritional interventions as ordered.	A BUILDING  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  345336  357 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NO 27870  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 1  Continued From page 1  F561  Continued From page 1  F561  Continued From page 1  F561  F561  In PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDERS P

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING_			C 06/18/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	10/2021
					5 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	ANOKE RAPIDS			OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE		
F 561	Continued From page	÷ 2	F 5	561			
	commented, "Doesn't it?" At 1:05 PM the remeal tray and had co carrots, rice and had half of the iced tea. The not much of a beef eastated she was nevereat if she had someth on 6/15/21 at 8:55 Albreakfast tray that hat toast, juice and milk. of eggs, grits and a bijuice. The milk carton unopened. The resides scrambled eggs and liked bacon. The Resmilk. The Resident fusupper last night and potato tots, coleslaw of the resident's meal dislikes on the card. If from the kitchen had likes or dislikes. At 9: (NA) #1 was observe asked the resident if sup the meal tray and room. The NA did not alternate or comment on the meal tray.  On 6/15/21 at 9:18 Al offered the resident a did not eat her breakf "She has all kinds of significant and the sail should be sail to sail the sail should be sail to sail the sail that the sail th	sident had pushed aside the insumed a few bites of eaten the marble cake and he Resident stated she was ater. The Resident further a big eater but she would sing good.  If the resident received her discrambled eggs, grits, The resident ate a few bites ite of the toast and drank the remained on the meal tray ent stated she did not like did not get any meat but she ident stated she got fish for did not like fish but ate the land a piece of cake. Review card revealed no likes or the Resident stated no one talked with her about her staked with her about her staked with her about her staked she did not like or the resident stated no one talked with her about her staked with her about her staked with her about her she was finished and picked removed the tray from the offer the resident a meal on the amount of food left.  If NA#1 was asked if she in alternate meal since she fast and the NA responded, snacks in her room that			compliance is sustained ongoing. The Nursing Home Administrator(NHA) is responsible for the execution of the pla of correction.	ın	
	On 6/16/21 at 8:40 All observed sitting up in						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		345336	B. WING		06/18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  305 FOURTEENTH STREET  ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 00.10.2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ID  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  PREFIX  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  TAG  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI  DEFICIENCY)		JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 561	Continued From pa	ge 3	F 56	1	
	eggs, bacon, grits,	eal tray contained scrambled pancakes, juice and milk. The e did not like the eggs or the			
	observed sitting up in front of her. The eggs, grits, biscuit, stated she did not I not like milk. The R shrimp either but th resident was obser a bite of the biscuit stated she did not gon the tray remained	AM Resident #12 was in bed with her breakfast tray tray contained scrambled juice and milk. The Resident like scrambled eggs and did esident stated she did not like ley kept bringing it. The wed to eat a few bites of grits, and the juice. The Resident get any meat. The milk carton likes or dislikes listed on			
	conducted with the Manager (DM) state Manager since Oct resident's likes and because her likes a card and the DM le DM returned, she s system in the past were not printed on provide a list of the The DM stated the weights and was pubreakfast that inclueggs and whole mil stated when the staresident did not like she would see that something else. Th	AM an interview was Dietary Manager. The Dietary ed she had been the Dietary ober 2020 and did not do this dislikes when she took over and dislikes were on the tray fit to get a tray card. When the tated they started a new week and the likes and dislikes the tray card. The DM did not resident's likes and dislikes. resident was on weekly at on a fortified diet for ded added nutrition to the k. The DM continued and aff communicated to her the what was on the meal tray the resident would get e DM then stated, yes, she resident about her likes and			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
<b>345336</b> B. WING	C <b>06/18/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  305 FOURTEENTH STREET  ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE PROVIDER'S PL	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 561  Continued From page 4 dislikes and one week she liked one thing and the next week she did not like it.  On 6/18/21 at 12:17 PM the Director of Nursing stated in an interview that she expected the staff to offer the resident an alternative meal if the resident did not eat.  F 570  SS=C  CFR(s): 483.10(f)(10)(vi) Assurance of financial security. The facility must purchase a surety bond, or otherwise provide assurance satisfactory to the Secretary, to assure the security of all personal funds of residents deposited with the facility. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to provide a surety bond for 37 of 71 residents reviewed, which named the residents of the facility as the obligee.  The findings included:  The findings included:  The facility surety bond, dated 4/1/21, titled "General Surety Rider" revealed the principal was listed as LP Roanoke Rapids, LLC doing business as Signature HealthCARE of Roanoke Rapids, LLC doing business as Signature HealthCARE of Roanoke Rapids and the obligee was listed as Residents Personal Funds Trust Fund State of North Carolina  During an interview with the Administrator on 6/18/21 at 12:25PM, he revealed corporate would update the surety bond.  F 570  F 570  F 570  F 570  F 570  S=C  F570 Surety Bond C  1. No specific residents were ide as having been affected. 2. The facility reviewed and updasurety bond for the affected resides 3. On 6/23/21 the Regional Busin Office Director and NHA on Surety Obligee. The Surety Bond was up to reflect the Obligee as the Reside Personal Fund Trust Fund State of Carolina.  4. The NHA will present the the monthly to validate the Obligee is the the monthly audit to the facility—10 (Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will review Improvement Committee will review Improvement Committee will review Commitce will review and the obligee is committee to the monthly and the obligee is the month of the provement Committee will review Improvement Committee will review	ated the ents. iness ness y Bond odated lent f North Bond correctly result of Quality for a uality	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _				C 18/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	ANOKE RAPIDS			95 FOURTEENTH STREET OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORREC' REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFEREN		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE D TO THE APPROPRIATE			
F 570	Continued From page			570	results of the audit, making recommendations as needed, to assur compliance is sustained ongoing. The NHA is responsible for the execution of the plan of correction.	f	
F 641 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(g) §483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment mus resident's status.		F€	641			8/2/21
	interviews the facility admission Minimum I and the annual Minim the areas of Preadmis Resident Review (PA reviewed (Resident # Findings included:  Resident #37 was add 3/31/20 with diagnose disorder.  A review of Resident Level II determination revealed Resident #3 30 day nursing home a re-screening.	SARR) for 1 of 1 resident 37).  mitted to the facility on es that included bipolar  #37's admission PASARR notification dated 2/29/20 7 had been approved for a stay and then would require  #37's PASARR Level II tion dated 11/20/20			1. Resident #37□s Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 3/30/20 and and MDS dated 3/31/21 were modified on 6/16/21 to reflect Resident #37□s level PASARR.  2. Residents with Level II PASARRs their respective MDSs reviewed by the Regional MDS Director to validate the Level II PASARR was correctly coded, with modifications completed as needed on three Minimum Data Set Assessments.  3. On 7/13/21 the Clinical Reimbursement Specialist educated the MDS Coordinators to validate the PASARR level when coding the MDS at to code section A A1500 of the MDS pethe Resident Assessment Instrument Manual.  4. Clinical Reimbursement Specialist Director of Clinical Consulting will audit two comprehensive MDS assessments per week for 12 weeks to validate the PASARR is correctly coded. The Clinical Reimbursement Specialist or NHA will	hual III had ed nts. ee and er t or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING		C 06/18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  305 FOURTEENTH STREET  ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 00/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 641	6/16/21 at 1:25PM, sadmission MDS dated MDS dated 3/31/21 or PASARR Level I. She #37 had a PASARR admission. The MDS copied information for the annual MDS date the PASARR information should have verified coding the MDS assoluterview with the Admission. The MDS assoluterview with the Admission of the PASARR information of the annual MDS date the PASARR information of the annual MDS date the PASARR information of the Admission. The services Provided MCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compoundation of the services provided as outlined by the compoundation of the professional This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews the facility placement and resid during medication particularly medication particularly and had a dispressure ulcers, discontinuous date.	with the MDS Nurse on she stated Resident #37's ad 3/30/20 and the annual were coded incorrectly as the further stated Resident Level II determination upon S Nurse revealed she had som the admission MDS to ad 3/31/21 without verifying ation. She further stated she this information prior to the essments.  Iministrator on 6/18/21 at the MDS should be coded deet Professional Standards (i)  In the ending of quality, and standards of quality.  This not met as evidenced to the second review, and staff of failed to check gtube upon the facility on the facility of the facility on the facility of the facility on the facility of the facilit	F 65	present the result of the weekly au the facility s Quality Assurance ar Performance Improvement Commi monthly for a minimum of three monthly for the quality as a minimum of three monthly for the audit, making recommendations as needed, to assure the compliance is sustained ongoing. NHA is responsible for the execution the plan of correction	nd Ittee Ind Ittee

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			06/	C 18/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	1 00/	10/2021	
CICNIATUI	DE LIEALTUCADE OF DO	AANOKE DADIDO		305 FOURTEENTH STREET				
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	JANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	tube placement and ramount of air and asp > (greater) than 100c place feeding on hold If no change, notify M On 6/16/21 at 8:25 Al to crush the medicatic Resident #17. The nufeeding tube pump or from the feeding tube and flushed the tube in the medication mix water. The nurse did feeding tube or check administering the medication the medication mix water. The nurse did feeding tube or check administering the medication to have a supple of the placement are anything during the medication of his placement or residual.  On 6/16/21 at 8:09 Al conducted with the st (SDC). The SDC static checked the placement checked for residual medications.  On 6/18/21 at 11:52 tin an interview that it	ated 1/30/21 read: "Check esidual by injecting small birating stomach contents. If cs (cubic centimeters), for one hour then recheck. ID (Medical Doctor)."  M, Nurse #1 was observed ons and mix with water for tree was observed to put the hold, disconnect the tubing, insert a catheter tip syringe with 30ccs of water, poured ture and flushed with 30ccs not check placement of the for residual prior to dications.  M Nurse #1 stated in an opposed to check the feeding and residual before she did nedication pass. The Nurse is nervous and did not check dual. The Nurse continued to back later and check for the hold in t	F 6	be affected. 3. On 6/22/21 Licensed Nuin-serviced by the Director of Consulting on checking gastinglacement and residual feed with medication administration. 4. The Director of Clinical Consultant. Development Coordinator, A Director of Nursing, Unit Mar Director of Nursing will performation observation audits three resinglates for the Staff Development Coordinator. The Staff Development Coordinator of Nursing will preservation of the weekly audits to the faction of the weekly audits to the faction of the Massurance and Performance Improvement Committee mominimum of three months. The Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will results of the audit, making recommendations as needed compliance is sustained ong NHA and DON are responsible execution of the plan of corrections.	f Clinical ric tube ing checked on. Consulting , Staff sssistant hager or rm dents, who hager gesting gestric feeding ministratior redinator or ent the result indicates of the Quality entry I review the d, to assure oing. The ole for the	ed  o er c n. ult ality		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING		C <b>06/18/2021</b>		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	ANOKE BADIDS	;	305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATOR	RETILALITICARE OF RO	ANORE NAPIDO	1	ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D 4.T.C.		
F 658	Continued From page	8	F 658				
		tions via a gastric tube.					
F 697	Pain Management		F 697	'	8/2/21		
SS=G	CFR(s): 483.25(k)						
	provided to residents consistent with profes the comprehensive pand the residents' goa This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interviews, to physician's orders to a medication every 4 has pain for 1 of 1 resider management (Resident #41 was additionally and had a dianeuropathy and chrored The most recent Minim (Quarterly) dated 4/16 was cognitively intact required extensive as transfers, ambulation, hygiene and total ass MDS noted the resident traceived.	who require such services, sisional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan, als and preferences. It is not met as evidenced on, record review, physician the facility failed to follow administer scheduled pain purs to control a resident's at reviewed for pain (not #41).		F697 Pain Management G  1. Resident #41 is receiving his medications as prescribed by the Medi Doctor. On 6/22/21 Licensed Nurse #4 received a one to one educational in-service by the Director of Clinical Consulting on medication re-ordering in timely manner, administering medication as prescribed, notifying the Medical Doctor if medications are not readily available and use of the back-up pharmacy, if indicated.  2. Residents prescribed medication to the Medical Doctor have been identified as having the potential to be affected. Residents with prescribed opioids have been identified as having the potential be affected. On 7/16/21 Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinated Assistant Director of Nursing, Unit Manager, or Minimum Data Set Coordinator validated the identified residents have available pain medication hand as prescribed. On 7/19/21	##3 n a ons by d to or,		
		ay assessment period. Plan last reviewed on 4/20/21		on hand as prescribed. On 7/19/21 Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, Assistant Director of Nurs			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	С
		345336	B. WING			06/	18/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CICNATU	DE LIEALTHOADE OF DO	DANOKE BARIDO		3	05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	JANUKE RAPIDS		R	ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	697 Continued From page 9		F	697			
F 697	noted a focus area of reported general bod diabetic neuropathy. the following: Monitor to the physician if the experience reduction hour or resident's pre Observe effectivenes Administer pain mediorders.  Review of the physician orders.  Review of the physician order with a start date follows: "Oxycodone/ (milligrams) every 4 hroxycodone is a narcotreat moderate to seven the control of the residual orders.  1a. Review of the residual of the residual of the physician order every 4 hours as need that the Oxyscheduled to be given 10:00 AM, 2:00 PM, Une 1, 2021 there who was a supplied to the residual ordered for the residual ordered for the residual of the physician ordered for the residual	f Pain and noted the resident by/joint pain as well as The interventions included reside effects of pain. Report resident does not a or relief of pain after one rescribed interventions. It is so f pain medication. It is a pain medication of the following pain in t	F	697	Unit Manager, or Minimum Data Set Coordinator validated the residents wi prescribed opioids have a pain scale of their Medication Administration Record On 7/16/21 a Medication Administration Record to Medication Cart audit was performed by the Nurse Supervisor on each Medication Cart to validate prescribed medication was readily available. There were no concerns no as a result of this audit. 3. On 6/22/21 the Director of Clinica Consulting educated the Licensed Nur on medication re-ordering in a timely manner, administering medications as prescribed, notifying the Medical Doctor medications are not readily available a use of the back-up pharmacy, if indica On 7/16/21 the Pharmacist provided education materials for the Licensed Nurses on medication re-ordering in a timely manner, administering medicati as prescribed, notifying the Medical Doctor if medications are not readily available and use of the back-up pharmacy, if indicated. 4. Five times weekly for a minimum 12 weeks in Clinical Morning Meeting Director of Nursing, Staff Developmen Coordinator, Assistant Director of Nursing	ted ses or if ind ted. ons	
	at 3:25 PM and initial On 6/17/21 at 8:32 A conducted with Nurse 2021 the Oxycodone pharmacy and the ph waiting on a prescript				or Unit Manager will perform an audit reviewing the Medication Availability / Unavailability. If medication is indicate unavailable, the Director of Nursing, S Development Coordinator, Assistant Director of Nursing, or Unit Manager w validate the Medical Doctor was notificand appropriate follow up action was initiated. If the Director of Nursing, Sta	taff vill ed	

PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· ,	E SURVEY IPLETED	
						С	
		345336	B. WING _		00	6/18/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE		
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	Continued From pag	ue 10	F 6	97			
F 697	night of 6/1/21. The ligave the resident his Acetaminophen. The Oxycodone 5/325mg medication kit but did 10/325mg. The Nurs resident did not say not call the doctor to was not available.  Review of the nursin Resident #41 reveale physician was notified being available.  On 6/17/21 at 10:17 conducted with Resireceived his pain meresident stated: "Son The resident was as when told they were and he stated he sai much pain he had with medications, Reside and stated his pain lead a pain scale, 0 is no pain. The resident wand did not complain his medication.  On 6/17/21 at 10:50 interviewed in the proposition of the pro	Nurse further stated she s PRN (as needed) e Nurse stated they had g in the emergency d not have Oxycodone se continued and stated the he was in pain and she did let him know the medication	F 6	Development Coordinator, As Director of Nursing, or Unit M determine that the Licensed I take the appropriate follow up notifying the Medical Doctor orders, the Licensed Nurse weremoved from the schedule be Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator or Unit Manager until education by the Director of Nursing to the License well as appropriate follow disciplinary action can be proceed with the Director of Nursing to the License well as appropriate follow disciplinary action can be proceed with the development Coordinator or Nursing, Staff Development Cossistant Director of Nursing Manager will perform an aud the residents who are prescrifor pain management is provided to the who require such services, coprofessional standards of prathe goals and resident prefer Director of Nursing, Staff Development Coordinator, Assistant Director Unit Manager will contact of physician for any recomment follow up actions needed. The Development Coordinator or Nursing will present the result weekly audits to the facility's Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee months. To	fanager Nurse did not o steps of for further vill be oy the velopment or of Nursing, on provided taff Assistant ensed Nurse up including ovided. ngs for a irector of Coordinator, , or Unit it reviewing ibed opioids late that pain he residents onsistent with actice, and ences. The velopment or of Nursing, the attending dations or e Staff Director of It of the Quality		

Facility ID: 923216

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345336	B. WING _				(18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS	,	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 00.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	697 Continued From page 11		F 6	597			
	was intolerable.  On 6/17/21 at 11:58 conducted with the restated no one had capain medication this stated the resident word complain about anyt continued and stated facility on not running when he was in the facility on a state of	d he had tried to educate the g out of medications and			results of the audit, making recommendations as needed, to assur compliance is sustained ongoing. The NHA and DON are responsible for the execution of the plan of correction.	e	
	an interview that all parcotics) could be of North Carolina and seven days a week.  On 6/18/21 at 12:11 stated in an interview	AM the Physician stated in prescriptions (including done electronically in the state d he wrote prescriptions  PM the Director of Nursing with a physician of any data.					
	medication that was stated in this case, ir medication for the re kit or from the back-t would need to be ca	d the physician of any not available. The DON n order to obtain a narcotic sident from the emergency up pharmacy, the physician lled. The DON stated the ng was not a medication that d in the emergency					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			06/	18/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	revealed the Oxycode 10/325mg was sched 6:00 AM, 10:00 AM, 2 PM. On June 7, 2021 ther MAR for 10:00 AM, 2 read: "Not Administer and signed by Nurse medication on the MA 10/12/21 and was Achours as needed for posterior of the Cart and the place of the Cart and the C	ne 2021 Medication d (MAR) for Resident #41 one/Acetaminophen luled to be given at 2:00 AM, 2:00 PM, 6:00 PM and 10:00 e was a notation on the :00 PM and 6:00 PM that red: Drug/Item Unavailable" #3. The only other pain AR had a start date of etaminophen 650mg every 4 oain.  M an interview was e #3 who stated when she dent #41 had no Oxycodone narmacy was supposed to n the night before. The ed the pharmacy and was the medication at lunch time ras not delivered so she back and the medication ght. The Nurse stated they 25mg in their emergency by did not have Oxycodone	F6		CY)			
	resident did not say h not call the physician out of the resident's p Review of the progre- revealed no documer	The Nurse further stated the ne was in pain and she did to let him know they were pain medication.  The State of the pain and she did to let him know they were pain medication.  The State of the pain are the was for Resident #41 and the physician was ent was out of the pain						

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345336	B. WING _			C 06/18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		33,10,2321
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O  X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC  CROSS-REFERENCED TO  DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	
F 697	conducted with Resi received his pain me resident stated: "Sor The resident was as when told they were and he stated he sai much pain he had w medications, Reside and stated his pain I a pain scale, 0 is no pain. The resident w and did not complair his medication.  On 6/17/21 at 10:50 interviewed in the pr Nursing (DON). The what his pain level w pain medication and when he did get his 8-9. The Resident st osteoarthritis and wa the pain medication when he did not get was intolerable.  On 6/17/21 at 11:58 conducted with the r stated no one had capain medication this the resident was ver about anything. The to educate the facilit medications and who tried to be proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the proactive need written prescrip medications. The Prince and he was a state of the prince of the prin	AM an interview was dent #41. When asked if he edications regularly the metimes they are out of it." ked what he said to the nurse out of his pain medications d "Okay." When asked how hen he did not get his pain not #4 stated: "Oh, intolerable" evel went up to a "9-10." On pain and 10 is unbearable as observed to be very stoic a about the facility not having  AM, Resident #4 was esence of the Director of DON asked the resident was when he did not get his the resident stated 8-9 and pain medication his pain was ated he had degenerative as very stiff and when he got the pain was tolerable but the pain medication the pain  AM an interview was esident's Physician who alled him about the resident's month. The Physician stated by stoic and did not complain Physician stated he had tried by on not running out of each he was in the facility, he and ask the nurses if they options for any controlled systician further stated they macy in town and if the	F	697		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18</b>	3/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	Continued From page	e 14	F 6	97				
	prescription into the phave gone to pick it used and stated the facility medication kit and the they wanted to the end.  On 6/18/21 at 10:29 An interview that all pharcotics) could be do of North Carolina and seven days a week.	ay could add any medication mergency kit.  AM the Physician stated in rescriptions (including one electronically in the state he wrote prescriptions						
	stated in an interview that the nurse notified medication that was r stated in order to obtathe resident from the from the back-up phaneed to be called. The	not available. The DON ain a narcotic medication for emergency medication kit or rmacy, the physician would e DON stated the g was not a medication that						
F 755 SS=E	S483.45(a) (b) s483.45(a) (b) s483.45 Pharmacy S The facility must providrugs and biologicals them under an agree s483.70(g). The facil personnel to administ permits, but only under a licensed nurse.	ervices ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed	F 7	755		8	/2/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING		C <b>06/18/2021</b>		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/16/2021		
CICNIATUE	NE LIEALTHOADE OF DO	ANOKE DADIDO		305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	JANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI		JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 755	Continued From page	e 15	F 75	55			
	dispensing, and admi	ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident.					
	- , ,	onsultation. The facility n the services of a licensed					
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisi the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in					
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate					
	order and that an acciss maintained and per	nines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled.					
	the facility failed to fo obtaining medications	cal Doctor (MD) interviews, llow the facility's system for s resulting in missed doses viewed for unnecessary		F755 Pharmacy Services E  1. Resident #43 is currently rece medication as prescribed. On 6/22 Licensed Nurse #1 received a one educational in-service by the Direc Clinical Consulting on medication re-ordering in a timely manner, administering medications as pres notifying the Medical Doctor if med	to one ctor of		
	1/5/2021 with diagnost hypertension and and A review of Resident revealed a physician! Clonazepam 0.5 million	tiety disorder.		are not readily available and use of back-up pharmacy, if indicated.  2. Residents prescribed medicate the Medical Doctor have been ider as having the potential to be affect 7/16/21 a Medication Administration Record to Medication Cart audit was performed by the Nurse Supervisor	if the ion by ntified ed. On on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343330	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	6/18/2021	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	DANOKE RAPIDS		305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
				ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pag	e 16	F 7	55			
F 755	A review of the Admi (MDS) Assessment of Resident #43 was correvealed Resident #6 medication for 7 days back period.  The resident's Care revealed a focus are for treatment of anxietincluded the following ordered, monitor resito medication, Monitor and adverse consequence of the following ordered with Resideshe took Clonazepar medication for 4 days #43 stated she was toome in or that staff #43 stated she had a attacks but did not exantiety the days she Clonazepam.  1a. Review of the resident Administration Recorrevealed that the Closcheduled to be give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, April 26, 2021 there was resident and the control of the resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, April 26, 2021 there was resident and the control of the resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, April 26, 2021 there was resident and the control of the resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, April 26, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PAdministered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PAdministered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PAdministered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PAdministered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PADMINISTERIES Administered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PADMINISTERIES Administered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PADMINISTERIES Administered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:23 PADMINISTERIES Administered: Drug/I 27, 2021 there was resident and the closcheduled to the give 2:15 PM and 11:25 PM an	ssion Minimum Data Set dated 4/13/2021 revealed gnitively intact. The MDS 61 received an antianxiety so during the assessment look Plan last reviewed on 4/13/21 a of psychotropic drug use ety. The interventions g: Administer medication as dent's mood and response or for drug use effectiveness uences.  M an interview was dent #43. The resident stated in and did not receive the so in May and June. Resident old the medication did not forgot to order it. Resident in history of anxiety and panic experience any increased did not receive the sident's Medication did (MAR) for April 2021 inazepam 0.5 mg was in at 6:00 AM to 8:00 AM, 10:00 PM to 11:00 PM. On was notation on the MAR for	F 7	each Medication Cart to valid prescribed medication was revealed. There were no consulting educated the Licon medication re-ordering in manner, administering medications are not readily use of the back-up pharmacist of the back-up pharmacy, if indicat re-ordering in a timely manner administering medications anotifying the Medical Doctor are not readily available and back-up pharmacy, if indicat 7/17/21 no Licensed Nurse permitted to work without fire received the preceding education. Five times weekly for 12 Clinical Morning Meeting the Nursing, Staff Development Assistant Director of Nursing, Manager will perform an auch the Medication Availability of the Medication is indicated as the Director of Nursing, or Unit I validate the Medical Doctor and appropriate follow up accontain the medical of the Director of Nursing, or Unit I validated. If the Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, A Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, A Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, or Unit I Development Coordinator, or Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, or Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, or Director of Nursing, or Unit I Development Coordinator, or Unit I Developm	readily oncerns noted of Clinical ensed Nurses a timely cations as dical Doctor if available and ey, if indicated educated the tion er, is prescribed, of medications at use of the ted. Beginning will be est having cation.  2 weeks in e Director of Coordinator, ey, or Unit dit reviewing Unavailable, if Assistant Manager will was notified ction was ursing, Staff Assistant		
	documented as not a	le. A total of 4 doses were administered in April 2021. MAR on 4/26/21 and noted		determine that the Licensed take the appropriate follow ι notifying the Medical Doctor	ıp steps of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C 6/18/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		0/10/2021	
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From page	e 17	F 7	55			
		ot available. The nurse that /27/21 was not available for		orders, the Licensed Nurse removed from the schedule Director of Nursing, Staff De Coordinator, Assistant Director	by the evelopment		
		g progress notes for ed no information that the d of the Clonazepam not		or Unit Manager until educa by the Director of Nursing, S Development Coordinator o Director of Nursing to the Li- as well as appropriate follow	Staff r Assistant censed Nurse		
	sometimes Resident out" and she called the aware. The nurse statche physician, then caresident had any refil nurse further stated the	M an interview was e #1. The nurse stated that #43's Clonazepam "gave ne physician to make him sted the process was to notify all pharmacy to see if the Is on the prescription. The he physician was made tion needed a refill if there		disciplinary action can be property Staff Development Coordinate of Nursing will present the result weekly audits to the facility's Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee meminimum of three months. Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will be staffed to the staffed to th	ator or Director esult of the s Quality e onthly for a The Quality e		
	were none. Nurse #1 physician and pharm medication and expe medication delivery.	stated that she called the acy to reorder the cted it to arrive with the next		results of the audit, making recommendations as neede compliance is sustained one NHA and DON are responsi execution of the plan of corr	ed, to assure going. The ble for the		
	revealed that the Clo scheduled to be give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, May 30, 2021 there v 12:03 AM, 6:29 AM, a Administered: Drug/li 2021, there was nota AM, 6:20 AM, 4:39 P Administered: Drug/li doses were documer May 2021. The nurse 5/30/21 was not avai signed the MAR on 5	d (MAR) for May 2021 nazepam 0.5 mg was n at 6:00 AM to 8:00 AM, 10:00 PM to 11:00 PM. On was notation on the MAR for and 4:50 PM that read: "Not tem Unavailable. On May 31, tion on the MAR for 12:20 M that read: "Not tem Unavailable." A total of 6 nted as not administered in a that signed the MAR on lable for interview. Nurse #1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILI			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING				C <b>18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 00/	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pag	e 18	F	755			
	physician was notified being available.  On 6/16/21 at 5:31 Proconducted with Nurse sometimes resident # "and she called the proconducted the process of the stated the stated the process of the stated the sta	ed no information that the d of the Clonazepam not					
	resident has any refil nurse further stated t aware that a prescrip none. The nurse stat pharmacy to have the	ls on the prescription. The he physician was made tion needs a refill if there are ed she followed up with the					
	revealed that the Clo scheduled to be give 2:15 PM to 4:00 PM, June 1, 2021 there w 5:25 AM, 6:50 AM, a Administered: Drug/li 2, 2021 there was no AM and 2:51 PM the Drug/Item Unavailab noted as not availabl the MAR on 6/1/21 a	nazepam 0.5 mg was n at 6:00 AM to 8:00 AM, 10:00 PM to 11:00 PM. On ras notation on the MAR for nd 4:42 PM that read: "Not tem Unavailable." On June station on the MAR for 9:58 read: "Not Administered: le. A total of 5 doses were le in June. Nurse #1 signed and noted the medication was doses. The nurse that signed has not available for					
		g progress notes for ed no information that the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC		00/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	Continued From page physician was notified being available.	ge 19 ed of the Clonazepam not	F	755		
	On 6/16/21 at 5:31 F conducted with Nurs sometimes resident and she called the p The nurse stated the physician, then call president has any refinurse further stated aware that a prescripnone. The nurse stapharmacy to have the	PM and interview was see #1. The nurse stated that #43's Clonazepam "gave out" hysician to make him aware. The process was to notify the charmacy to see if the color of the physician was made point needs a refill if there are ted she followed up with the ne medication refilled and with the next medication				
	conducted with the F stated that medication days prior to them rustated medication re electronically and so require a call from the Pharmacist further so be in by 5:30 PM for received the next day the facility did have a medications were as On 6/18/21 at 12:58 conducted with the E	PM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON).				
	notified the physicial not available. The D mg was not currently kit. The DON started	e expected that the nurse n of any medication that was ON stated Clonazepam 0.5 y stocked in the emergency d at the facility on 6/18/21 and the missed doses for				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONS A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345336	B. WING				C 1 <b>8/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS	•	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET COANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Physician stated he had medication was out. It missed doses had not resident #43 and the a gradual dose reduct the resident refused. all prescriptions (includone electronically in and he wrote prescription for the out. He would have ebe given as ordered. Free of Medication Error of Medication Error facility must ensure \$483.45(f) (1) Medication The facility must ensure \$483.45(f)(1) Medication the facility must ensure \$483.45(f)(1) Medication the facility must ensure \$483.45(f)(1) Medication the facility error of less than 2 medication errors of error resulting in a medication in the source of the	AM an interview was esident's physician. The had been notified after the The Physician stated that the ot negatively affected efacility had attempted to do ation of the medication which The Physician further stated uding narcotics) could be the state of North Carolina otions seven days a week of have contacted him to write Clonazepam before she ran expected the medication to the trors. The trors are not 5 is not met as evidenced on, record review and staff of failed to have a medication in 5 percent as evidenced by the total of the total contacts of the total contac		755	F759 Medication Error D  1. Resident #18 is currently receiving eye drops as directed according to the manufacturer's guidelines. Resident #1 is currently receiving gastric tube medications as directed, crushed, and administered individually with flushes p physician's orders. Licensed Nurse #1 received a one to one educational	7	8/2/21
		admitted to the facility on iagnosis of glaucoma.			in-service by the Director of Clinical Consulting on administering eye drops manufacturer's guidelines and physicia		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			1	C 18/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S <sup>-</sup>	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/		
				30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	~	(X5) COMPLETION			
PREFIX TAG	,	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
F 759	Continued From pag	e 21	F	759				
	There was a physicis	an'a arder deted 6/22/20 for			orders and on individually crushing and			
		an's order dated 6/23/20 for			administering gastric tube medications			
		os 0.2% (percent) one drop in			and flushes per physician's orders.			
		y. There was also an order nolol Maleate eye drops			Residents with prescribed medications have the potential to be			
		noior Maleate eye drops nch eye twice a day. Both eye			affected.			
	drops are used to tre				3. On 6/22/2021 Certified Medication	1		
	מו סףט מוט מטטמ וט ווט	at gladooma.			Aides and Licensed Nurses were	1		
	The manufacturer's s	specifications for the use of			educated by the Director of Clinical			
		os read: "If you are using in			Consulting on administering eye drops	per		
		er eye drop medicine, wait			manufacturer's guidelines and physicia			
		applying the second eye			orders. On 6/22/2021 Licensed Nurses	;		
	drop."				were educated by the Director of Clinic	:al		
					Consulting on individually crushing and			
		M, Nurse #1 was observed			administering gastric tube medications			
		e drops to Resident #18. The			and flushes per physician's orders. On			
	Nurse was observed	•			7/16/2021 Certified Medication Aides a			
		2% in each eye. After one			Licensed Nurses were educated by the			
	` ′	urse administered one drop			Pharmacist on administering eye drops	<b>;</b>		
	of Timolol Maleate 0.	.5% in each eye.			per manufacturer's guidelines and			
	On 6/16/21 at 9:15 A	M. Nurso #1 stated in an			physician's orders. On 7/16/2021			
		M, Nurse #1 stated in an as supposed to wait 5			Licensed Nurses were provided educational materials by the Pharmaci	ct		
		e drops and she only waited			on individually crushing and administer			
	about 10 seconds.	c drops and she only waited			gastric tube medications and flushes p			
	about 10 000011do.				physician's orders.	OI .		
	On 6/17/21 at 8:09 A	M the Staff Development			The Director of Clinical Consulting	l.		
		tated in an interview the			Pharmacy Nurse Consultant, Staff	,		
	` ,	to wait at least 5 minutes			Development Coordinator, Assistant			
	between the eye dro	ps.			Director of Nursing, Unit Manager or			
					Director of Nursing will perform			
	On 6/18/21 at 11:52	AM the Director of Nursing			observation audits on medication			
		v that the nurse did not wait			administration of three residents who			
		n the two eye drops and she			received their medication via gastric tu	bes		
		o wait the appropriate			weekly for 12 weeks, observing			
	amount of time betwe	een eye drops.			administering medications per physicia	ın's		
					order, to include individually crushing			
					medications and flushing medications			
	2. Resident #17 was	admitted to the facility on			appropriately. The Director of Clinical			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(	C
		345336	B. WING			06/	18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RE HEALTHCARE OF F	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	There was a physic Vitamin C 500 millig twice a day. Vitamin and often ordered to There was a physic Memantidine 10mg Memantidine is a m progression of mode Disease (dementia) dated 1/30/21 for Zi tube twice a day. Zi used to treat zinc de growth and develop and is often used in ulcers (bed sores).  On 6/16/21 at 8:25 to prepare medicationurse was observed 1 tablet, Memantidir Sulfate 220mg 1 tablet, same medicine all 3 pills into a pour medications. The numedications into a cwater to the crushed mixture to dissolve twas observed to dis a catheter tip syring flushed with 30 ccs and poured the medicate the water.  On 6/16/21 at 3:00 for 6/	liagnosis of dementia, nutritional deficiency.  dian's order dated 1/30/21 for irams (mg) per gastric tube in C is a dietary supplement of enhance wound healing. If an order dated 1/30/21 for iper gastric tube twice a day. If edication used to slow the erate-to-severe Alzheimer's in the was also an order inc Sulfate 220mg per gastric inc is a dietary supplement efficiency. Zinc is important for iment of healthy body tissues the treatment of pressure  AM, Nurse #1 was observed ons for Resident #17. The interest of the top inc 10mg 1 tablet and Zinc olet and place each tablet in cup. The nurse then emptied	F	759	Consulting, Pharmacy Nurse Consultar Staff Development Coordinator, Assista Director of Nursing, Unit Manager or Director of Nursing will perform observation audits on three licensed nurses and one Medication Aid per wer for 12 weeks to observe administration eye drops per manufacturer's guideline and physician's order. The Staff Development Coordinator or Director or Nursing will present the result of the weekly audits to the facility's Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee monthly for a minimum of three months. The Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will review the results of the audit, making recommendations as needed, to assure compliance is sustained ongoing. The NHA and DON are responsible for the execution of the plan of correction.	ek of es f	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING			1	18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		10,202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 SS=E	water and put the mix The Nurse stated she each medication individually and given 5ccs of water between 6nd 6/18/21 at 11:52 A stated in an interview each medication show 5ccs water flush between 6nd 6/18/25 and 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6nd 6	nedications and mix with sture down the feeding tube. It was never trained to give vidually.  M the Staff Development an interview, the gastric uld have been crushed a separately and flushed with an each medication.  AM the Director of Nursing it was her expectation that uld be given individually with veen each medication.  d Biologicals (1)(2)  of Drugs and Biologicals are with currently accepted so, and include the yeard cautionary expiration date when  f Drugs and Biologicals  ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized		759			8/2/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18/2021</b>	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	00/10/2021	
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	ne 24	F 7	761			
F 761	Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when package drug distrib quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility insuling in the refriger medications, failed to opened, failed to promedications and failed medications at temp manufacturer for 2 of 2 and Station 1) and refrigerators (Stations store medications in residents observed where the state of the state	and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the nimal and a missing dose can.  T is not met as evidenced on, record review and staff y failed to store unopened ator, failed to discard expired to date medications when operly store intravenous ed to store refrigerated eratures specified by the f 3 medication carts (Station 2 of 3 medication a). The facility also failed to oppropriately by leaving ent's rooms for 2 of 2 with medications in their and #63).  d:  4 PM an observation of the tation 2 was made with Nurse unopened bottle of Levemir medication cart. The dispensed by the pharmacy el on the insulin said to not the insulin said to the cart on the medication en opened and was armacy on 6/5/21. The label store the medication in the ned. During the observation,	F 7	F761 Medication Storage and 1. Residents #37 and #63 comedications stored in their reprosons.  2. Residents receiving presonedications have been identificated in the medication refrigerators medications have been discare-ordered as needed. Openedications have been dated indicated. Intravenous medications have been dated indicated. Intravenous medications are being stored at the approximate being stored at the approximate being stored at the approximation in resident rooms, unopened insulin, storage of medications, storage of temperontrolled medications, storage intravenous medications, and medications as appropriate.  4. Weekly for a minimum of weeks the Director of Clinical SDC, ADON, UM or DON will	do not have spective scribed iffed as ected. being stored s. Expired and ed as ation is being medications priate or of Clinical ertified ed Nurses on storage of storage of expired erature ge of dating f twelve I Consulting, I audit each		
	bottle of Lispro Insul cart that had not bee dispensed by the ph on the bottle said to refrigerator until ope Nurse #5 stated she insulin on the cart or	in stored on the medication en opened and was armacy on 6/5/21. The label store the medication in the		intravenous medications, and medications as appropriate. 4. Weekly for a minimum of weeks the Director of Clinical	f dating  f twelve Consulting, audit each cation room rve one		

PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C 06/18/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del> </del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE I	00/10/2021	
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From pag	e 25	F 7	61			
	the refrigerator.	s supposed to be stored in  PM the Director of Nursing		unit to validate medications a appropriately per manufactu guidelines to include observa storage of unopened insulin,	rer's ation of		
	stated in an interviev	with the Director of Nurshing with was her expectation that anufacturer's guidelines.		expired medications, storage temperature controlled medi storage of intravenous medi	e of cations,		
	for Humulog Insulin ı	nufacturer's package insert revealed that once opened rown away after 28 days.		dating medications as appro Staff Development Coordina of Nursing will present the re weekly audits to the facility's	tor or Director sult of the		
	Station 1 was inspective was a bottle of Humiopened on 5/17/21.	M the medication cart at ted with Nurse #3. There along Insulin that was dated as Nurse #3 stated the resident the vial had received the		Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee moment minimum of three months. Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee will	onthly for a Γhe Quality e		
	insulin that AM. The	Nurse further stated that good for 30 days after it was		results of the audit, making recommendations as needer compliance is sustained ong NHA and DON are responsil	d, to assure joing. The		
	Nursing (DON) on 6/ stated the medication it was opened and if medication expired of	nducted with the Director of 18/21 at 12:03 PM. The DON in was good for 28 days after opened on 5/17/21, the in June 14, 21. The DON edication should have been facturer's guidelines.		execution of the plan of corre	ection.		
	fluids (IV), one with a and ready to mix who of IV fluids premixed observed lying on to There was no staff o time. At 7:50 AM Nuto pass medications medications remained cart during the medication of the state of t	O AM 2 bags of intravenous a vial of antibiotic attached en needed and another bag with an antibiotic were of of the medication cart. beserved in the area at the area #1 approached the cart. The 2 bags of IV fluids with end on top of the medication cation pass for 2 residents see was in the residents' room					

Facility ID: 923216

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MUL1 A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18/2021</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		00/10/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 761	the medication cart On 6/16/21 at 8:15 medication pass ob conducted with Nur took the bags of IV refrigerator that mo in the morning. The remove the 2 IV ba drawer of the medic On 6/17/21 at 8:09 conducted with the Coordinator who sta not be left on top of anyone walking by medication includin On 6/18/21 at 12:07	AM at the completion of the servation, an interview was se #1. The Nurse stated she medications out of the rning to give to a resident later. Nurse was observed to gs and place in the bottom cart.  AM an interview was Staff Development ated that medications should the medication cart and that the cart could pick up the g a resident.  I PM the Director of Nursing we that medications should be	F	761				
	titled Medication St that medications that temperatures betwee and 46 degrees Fal refrigerator with a that temperature monitor tracking mechanism verify that the temp accepted limits.  On 6/17/21 at 3:54 of medication refrig at Station 3 with Nu- refrigerator #1 was being 32 degrees F	r dated September 2018 and brage under number 11 noted at required "refrigeration" or seen 36 degrees Fahrenheit hrenheit were to be kept in a hermometer to allow ring. A temperature log or h was to be maintained to be reature has remained within  PM, observations were made erator #1 (black refrigerator) rise #2. The temperature of confirmed by Nurse #2 as ahrenheit. The refrigerator led to the front of the						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	CODE	00/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	
F 761	not to contact mainter noted on the temperature of the temperature of the 15/21 was 30 degrees was 32 degrees Fahrof Novolog 70/30 ins 6 of the boxes and 3 Directions on the ins at 36-46 degrees Fahronducted with the Luthe refrigerator temperature and receives still not in range the refrigerator.  On 6/17/21 at 4:17 Producted with the November of the Novolog 70/30 ins 6 of the boxes and 3 Directions on the ins at 36-46 degrees Fahronducted with the Luthe refrigerator temperature and receives still not in range the refrigerator.  On 6/17/21 at 4:17 Producted with the Novological Prod	keep the refrigerator I degrees Fahrenheit and if enance immediately. It was ature log that only thorized to adjust refrigerator erator Temperature Log noted the refrigerator on 6/14 and the Fahrenheit and on 6/16/21 trenheit. There were 7 boxes tulin mix with 5 insulin pens in insulin pens in one box. tulin boxes said to refrigerate threnheit. Do not freeze.  The an interview was Unit Manager who stated if the erature was out of range they take sure there were no the erator and to adjust the theck and if the temperature the heck and if the temperature the notify maintenance to check  The An interview was turse #5 that initialed the ture log on 6/14,15 and the temperature was 30 when he removed medication the refrigerator. The Nurse the sked the refrigerator again the tater than 32 degrees  AM the Director of Nursing	F 7	761		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345336	B. WING				C <b>18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OANOKE RAPIDS		305	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 FOURTEENTH STREET DANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 00	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	that was the correct further stated the ref be adjusted and rect	be moved to a refrigerator temperature. The DON rigerator temperature should necked and if still not in was to be notified and the	F	761			
	Refrigerator #2 (whit was made with Nurs verified by Nurse #2 Fahrenheit. On 6/16, recorded as 34 degrerefrigerator contained Derivative (PPD) that tuberculosis. The bowas stored noted the at 35-46 degrees Fastored in the refrigeratore pens, a medication of The package insert of store in a refrigerator Fahrenheit before of Humulog Insulin 7 pens in each box. The store the insulin at 3 not freeze.	d 3 vials of Purified Protein It is used to do a skin test for Ix in which the vials of PPD It medication was to be stored It is used to do a skin test for Ix in which the vials of PPD It medication was to be stored It is medication was to do a stored It is medication was to be stored It is medicati					
	and if not contact may was noted on the log authorized to adjust  On 6/17/21 at 4:10 F conducted with the L	nintenance immediately. It that only maintenance was refrigerator settings.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345336	B. WING_			C <b>06/18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  305 FOURTEENTH STREET  ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		06/16/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	vaccines in the refriger temperature and rech was still not in range, the refrigerator.  On 6/17/21 at 4:17 Pl conducted with the N refrigerator temperature corded as 34 degrees tated the refrigerator to be over 32 degrees temperature was 34 c (DON) stated in an in refrigerator temperature dications were to be that was the correct to further stated the refri was out of range shor rechecked and if still was to be notified and 6. The package insern Derivative (PPD) note entered and in use for discarded.  On 6/17/21 at 4:05 Pl Refrigerator #2 (white was made with Nurse Purified Protein Derivopened and not dated approximately one has	elke sure there were no erator and to adjust the erator and to adjust the eleck and if the temperature notify maintenance to check  M an interview was surse #5 that initialed the are log on 6/16/21 and was less Fahrenheit. The Nurse temperature was supposed as Fahrenheit and the degrees Fahrenheit.  AM the Director of Nursing terview that if the are was out of range, the period was out of range, and the refrigerator replaced.  It for Purified Protein was a vial that had been a vial that had been a vial that had been a vial of ative (PPD) that was	F7	761		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345336	B. WING _			C 06/18/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ROANOKE RAPIDS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 761	Continued From pa	ge 30 sing stated in an interview on	F 7	761				
	6/18/21 at 12:03 PN when opened and v opened. 7. During an observ	If that PPD should be dated was good for 30 days once ration on 6/14/21 at 10:05AM, was seen on the bedside						
	Resident #37 was a 3/31/20.	dmitted to the facility on						
	assessment conduc	rterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) sment conducted 4/19/21 revealed ent #37 was cognitively intact.						
	revealed an order for	cian order dated 1/29/21 or zinc oxide to be applied to r thigh near brief line and twice a day.						
	she stated zinc oxic	with the Corporate (CCN) on 6/14/21 at 2:40PM, le should not be at the but should be on the						
	revealed the nurse the zinc oxide. She	view with the CCN on 6/15/21 was responsible to administer further stated there was no histration of zinc oxide.						
	(DON) on 6/17/21 a	with the Director of Nursing t 2:15PM, she stated not be at the resident's						
	a prescription of nys	ration on 6/14/21 at 10:06AM, statin powder was on the room of Resident # 63.						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		345336	B. WING				C 18/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DANOKE RAPIDS		30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FOURTEENTH STREET OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Continued From page	e 31 mitted to the facility on	F	761			
	1/4/21.  A quarterly MDS asset						
	applied twice a day to	nystatin powder to by skin folds.					
	1:13PM, she stated the not be in the resident	vith Nurse #1 on 6/14/21 at ne nystatin powder should 's room. Nurse #1 removed ned it to the medication cart.					
	An interview with the revealed medications bedside.	DON on 6/17/21 at 2:15PM should not be at the					
F 880 SS=E	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F	880			8/2/21
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an ind control program i safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	orevention and control  blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:					
	§483.80(a)(1) A syste	em for preventing, identifying,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345336	B. WING		0	C 6/ <b>18/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	1 0	0/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and communicable of staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based conducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Writtle procedures for the pubut are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trates to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including by (A) The type and dure depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstances infected secontact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in depending upon the staff involved in depending upon the involved in depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances.	iseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals inder a contractual upon the facility assessment to \$483.70(e) and following andards; in standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, illance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other to y can spread to other to y can spread to other to y can spread of infections should be insmission-based precautions went spread of infections; olation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the result in the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the result in the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the result in the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the result in the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the result in the isolation of the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the resident u	F 8	30		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>6/18/2021</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	0/10/2021	
				305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF	ROANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	§483.80(e) Linens Personnel must hat transport linens so infection.  §483.80(f) Annual The facility will cor IPCP and update to This REQUIREME by: Based on observareview and staff in disinfect a glucom specifications for 1 #18) and failed to practices by handl medication pass fo during medication facility staff also fa Protective Equipm policy when enteri failed to sanitize th rooms where resid droplet precaution  The findings included  1. The facility polic Glucometer Clean purpose was "To re blood-borne patho	andle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Induct an annual review of its their program, as necessary. INT is not met as evidenced retrieve the facility failed to eter per manufacturer's of 3 observations (Resident follow infection control ing a resident's pills during or 1 of 5 residents observed pass (Resident #36). The illed to wear PPE (Personal ent) according to the facility ing two isolation rooms and iteir hands between the two lents were under enhanced is. (Resident #36, Resident #56) ded:  Exp effective 11/4/19 titled ing and Disinfecting noted the ininimize the risk of transmitting gens, cleaning and disinfection	F	F880 Infection Control E  1. The glucometers are beind disinfected after use. On 6/22 Nurse #1 was provided a one educational in-service by the Clinical Consulting regarding disinfecting glucometers. Mediare being utilized to administer #36's oral medications. On 6/6/22/21 Licensed Nurse #2 water a one to one educational in-service of Clinical Consulting proper administration of oral reprovided a one to one education-service by the Director of Consulting regarding adhering Enhanced Droplet Precaution donning PPE when entering the signage and preforming he	2/21 Licensed to one Director of storing and dication Cups er Resident 16/2021 and vas provided ervice by the gregarding medication, the bare per #1 was cional Clinical g to the a sign for the room with		
	procedure should Statements read: needed to clean di off the exterior of t disinfection proced	gens, cleaning and disinfection be performed." The Policy The cleaning procedure is irt, blood and other bodily fluids he meter before performing the dure. The disinfection ed to prevent the transmission		the signage and preforming h when exiting the room.  2. Residents residing in the the potential to be affected.  3. On 6/22/21 Licensed Nui Certified Medication Aides we by the Director of Clinical Cor	facility have rses and ere educated		

PRINTED: 07/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		345336	B. WING _			1	C / <b>18/2021</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	10/2021
				30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET		
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF R	OANOKE RAPIDS		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 2787			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 34	F 8	380			
F 880	of blood-borne pathopolicy read:" 1. Alwa protective gear, inclu Clean the outside of a lint-free cloth damp isopropyl alcohol to body fluids. 3. Disinfavailable EPA (Envir Agency)-registered of germicide wipe. 3a. Follow product label meter. Allow to air dimeter. Allow to air dimeter. Allow to air dimeter. Allow to air dimeter. There was a 3/25/21 to perform fibefore meals and at On 6/16/21 at 7:50 A to perform a finger si #18. The nurse returned the glucomed gloves and racannister and wipe approximately 10-15 placed the glucomet medication cart, remidisposed of the glove On 6/16/21 at 8:15 A about the cleaning p	agens." Under Guidelines the ys wear the appropriate ading disposable gloves. 2. The blood glucose meter with bened with soapy water or remove dirt, blood or other ect by using a commercially commental Protection disinfectant detergent or Open disinfectant package. Instructions to disinfect the ry."  Idmitted to the facility on diagnosis of type 2 diabetes a physician's order dated anger stick blood sugars bedtime.  IMM, Nurse #1 was observed tick blood sugar on Resident ned to the medication cart, eter from her pants pocket, emoved a "bleach" wipe from ad down the glucometer for seconds. The nurse then er on the top of the oved the gloves and es and the wipe in the trash.	F 8	3880	regarding storing and disinfecting glucometers. On 6/22/21 Licensed Nurses and Certified Medication Aides were educated by the Director of Clinic Consulting regarding proper administration of oral medication, not touching medication with the bare hand and to adhere to infection control practices during medication administration. On 6/22/21 all staff education was provided by the Directo Clinical Consulting regarding adhering the NC Statewide Program for Infection Control and Epidemiology (SPICE) Enhanced Droplet Precaution Signage donning PPE when entering the room the signage and preforming handwash when exiting the room. On 7/14/21 Licensed Nurses and Certified Medicat Aides were educated by the Infection Preventionist using the Center of Disea Control Video on Keep Covid-19 Out! related to not touching medication with bare hands and adhering to infection control practices during medication administration pass. On 7/14/21 Licen Nurses and Certified Medication Aides were educated by the Infection Preventionist using the Center of Disea Control Video on Inside Infection Control the difference between cleaning and disinfection (for glucometer cleaning).	r of to n for with ing tion ase sed	
	cleaned the glucome good with a bleach v	e did not count how long she eter but wiped it down real vipe and let it air dry.			7/14/21 all staff education was provide by the Infection Preventionist using the Center of Disease Control Video on Covid-19 Demonstration of Donning		
	surface until complet	innister noted to wipe the tely wet and wait for the nutes for all pathogens.			Personal Protective Equipment and Center of Disease Control Video on Covid-19 Prevention Messages for		

Facility ID: 923216

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDIN	NG		, ا	C
		345336	B. WING _				_ 18/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF	ROANOKE RAPIDS		305 FOURTEENTH STREET			
OIOIAIOI	NE HEALIHOAKE OF	NOANONE NAMEDO		ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	conducted with the	AM an interview was e staff development coordinator	F 8	Frontline Long-Term Care S Hands – Combat Covid-19.  4. Twice weekly for a min weeks the Director of Clinic	nimum of twe		
	(SDC). The SDC stated the glucometer was to be cleaned by manufacturer's instructions and they used a germicidal wipe that had to be in contact with the meter for 3 minutes. The SDC stated residents in the facility did not have their own glucometer but there were 2 glucometers on each medication cart. The SDC further stated they currently did not have any residents in the facility with blood borne pathogens.			Director of Nursing, Staff Director of Nursing, Staff Director Or Unit Manager will observe stick blood sugar per nursing validate the glucometer is designed.	evelopment ector of Nursi e one finger ng unit to	ing r	
				manufacturer's guidelines a appropriately. The Staff De Coordinator or Director of N present the result of the twi	and stored evelopment Nursing will ice weekly		
	(DON) stated in a	52 AM the Director of Nursing in interview it was her		audits to the facility's Qualit and Performance Improven	ment	е	
	guidelines and at	rse follow the manufacturer's this facility it was for the meter th the germicidal wipe for 3		Committee monthly for a m three months. The Quality Performance Improvement	Assurance a		
	minutes. The DON	I further stated the nurse ut the glucometer in her pocket		review the results of the aurecommendations as neede	ıdit, making		
	for infection contro	ol purposes. The DON stated ntly have any residents with		compliance is sustained on for a minimum of twelve we	going. Weel		
		e pathogens in the facility.		Director of Clinical Consulti Nursing, Staff Development	ing, Director		
		edication Administration policy t specifically address a		Assistant Director of Nursin Manager will observe medic	ng or Unit	,	
	procedure for rem	oving medications from the cards but did talk about		administration pass by at m	ninimum one	•	
		nd to avoid hand contact with		nursing unit to validate oral are not touched with the ba	l medications		
		admitted to the facility on diagnosis of tremors,		infection control is maintain medication administration.	•		
		ures, diabetes mellitus and		Development Coordinator of Nursing will present the res weekly audits to the facility'	or Director o	f	
	to prepare medica nurse was observe	O AM, Nurse #2 was observed tions for Resident #36. The ed to remove a medication card adine 100mg (milligrams) and		Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee mainimum of three months.  Assurance and Performance	ce nonthly for a The Quality		

0	C . C. C. III. EDIO/ II CE G	WEDIO/ ND CEITWICE				U D 110	. 0000 0001	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			1 551251	_		(	C	
		345336	B. WING			06/	18/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CICNIATUI	DE LIEAL TUCADE OF DO	ANOKE DADIDE		30	05 FOURTEENTH STREET			
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF RO	DANORE RAPIDS		R	OANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORT OR I	LOCIDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	TAG		DEFICIENCY)	\IE		
F 880	Continued From page	e 36	F	880				
	punched out one table	et into her bare hand and			Improvement Committee will review the	9		
		ion cup. The Nurse was			results of the audit, making			
		computer mouse to scroll			recommendations as needed, to assur	е		
		er screen and then used her			compliance is sustained ongoing. Five			
	_	the medication cards to			times a week for a minimum of twelve			
		and punched the medication			weeks the Director of Clinical Consultin			
		d and placed the medication			Director of Nursing, Staff Development			
		. The nurse again used the computer			Coordinator, Assistant Director of Nurs	•		
	•	edication. The nurse was			Unit Manager, Housekeeping Supervis or NHA will observe staff entering a	OI		
		nands to look through the			resident room, of a resident who is on			
		ne drawer of the medication			Enhanced Droplet Precautions, to valid	late		
		Omg and punched out one			staff are adhering to the Enhanced	iaio		
		and and then placed the			Droplet Precaution signage for donning	1		
		tion cup. The nurse used			Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)	,		
		to scroll down the computer			when entering the room with the			
	screen for the next m	edication and then used her			Enhanced Droplet Precaution signage	and		
	hands to look through	the medication cards in the			that staff are preforming handwashing			
	drawer of the medica	tion cart to find Metformin			when exiting the room. The Director of			
		out 1 tablet into her bare			Nursing, Staff Development Coordinate			
		in the medication cup. The			Housekeeping Supervisor or NHA pres	ent		
		ough the cards to find			the result of the weekly audits to the			
		d punched one tablet into			facility's Quality Assurance and			
	her bare hand and pu	it in the medication cup.			Performance Improvement Committee			
	On 6/16/21 at 9:20 Al	M on interview was			monthly for a minimum of three months			
		e #2. The Nurse stated she			The Quality Assurance and Performan Improvement Committee will review the			
		he medications in her hand			results of the audit, making	7		
		monstrate the "correct" way			recommendations as needed, to assur	e		
		card over the medication			compliance is sustained ongoing. The	-		
	, , ,	t the medication directly into			NHA and DON are responsible for the			
	the medication cup. V				execution of the plan of correction.			
		ions out into her hand during			'			
		the Nurse stated she was						
		urther stated she should not						
	have put the medicati	ions in her hands because it						
	was an "infection con	trol issue with possible cross						
	contamination."							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING				C 19/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  305 FOURTEENTH STREET  ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Coordinator stated in	M the Staff Development an interview the nurse he medications in her hand	F	380			
	Precautions, revised Contact Precautions, and visitors will wear room. Gloves will be performed before lea visitors will wear a di	of Transmission Based October 2018, under bullet #4, reads as: "Staff gloves when entering the removed, and hand hygiene ving the room. #5 Staff and					
	5/26/21 from the hos	1 revealed Resident #56 was					
	on 6/14/21 at 10:49 A observed entering the through the closed is sign on the zipper was admission." An enhal isolation sign was post a pocket bag that congloves) was hung on room. The enhanced sign had the following hand hygiene, N95 (in protection, gown when entering room. approached Residen	en entering room, gloves					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345336	B. WING			C 06/18/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	· ·	3071072021	
PREFIX (EACH DEF	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
on a gown or glaroom. Resident prior to when the Housekeeper # clean clothes raperform hand have the new as general populated Housekeeper # wearing the same a hanger and dispefore she enter the stated as a she needed to ware ident's close should have use she hand hygien hygiene when less that the would retra the she would retra the control of the stated as a she needed to ware ident's close should have use she hand hygien hygiene when less that the she would retra the would retra the control of the stated as a she needed to ware identified that the she would retra the control of the state of the	d closed the door. She did not put loves before she entered the t #56 was observed in the room he housekeeper closed the door. It exited the room pushed the ack down the hall. She did not ygiene when she exited Resident usekeeper #1 was observed to admissions unit and enter the tion wing of the facility. It was observed to enter room #63 me facemask, she had clothing on id not perform hand hygiene ered the room.  If was interviewed on 6/14/21 at a confirmed she had not worn a centered Resident #56's room. It was a gown to hang clothing in a set. Housekeeper #1 stated "she ed alcohol-based hand sanitizer." The facility did not need to tell her to one, as she knew to use hand eaving a residents room.  If 21 AM the housekeeping/er was interviewed. She stated all trained on infection control and	F8	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345336	B. WING _			C <b>06/18/2021</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF ROANOKE RAPIDS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 305 FOURTEENTH STREET ROANOKE RAPIDS, NC 27870	' E	00/10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)			
F 880	took action to ensure hygiene and using Pf	staff were performing hand PE. The staff education took incident occurred on	F8	80			